COUNCIL OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE WITNESS LIST

1350 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Washington, DC 20004

CHAIRMAN PHIL MENDELSON COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE ANNOUNCES A PUBLIC HEARING

on

Bill 24-417, Theresa Howe Jones Way Designation Act of 2021
Bill 24-422, Torres Strait Way Designation Act of 2021
Bill 24-427, River Rock Court Designation Act of 2021
Bill 24-436, Kenilworth Courts Street Designation Act of 2021
Bill 24-528, W. Cardell Shelton Way Designation Act of 2021
Bill 24-722, Swampoodle Terrace Designation Act of 2022
Vilhelmina and Calvin Rolark Way Symbolic Street Designation Act of

Bill 24-736, Wilhelmina and Calvin Rolark Way Symbolic Street Designation Act of 2022 Bill 24-761, Overbeck Alley Designation Act of 2022

on

Wednesday, July 6, 2022, 9:30 a.m.

Live via Zoom Video Conference Broadcast Council Website (http://www.DCCouncil.us) Chairman's Website (http://www.ChairmanMendelson.com/Live)

WITNESS LIST

Bill 24-417, Theresa Howe Jones Way Designation Act of 2021

Bill 24-422, Torres Strait Way Designation Act of 2021

Bill 24-427, River Rock Court Designation Act of 2021

1. Haley Huang Initiator

Bill 24-436, Kenilworth Courts Street Designation Act of 2021

1. Christopher Cohen Associate, Holland & Knight

2. Silas Grant Public Witness

3. John Mein Public Witness

Bill 24-528, W. Cardell Shelton Way Designation Act of 2021

Bill 24-722, Swampoodle Terrace Designation Act of 2022

Bill 24-736, Wilhelmina and Calvin Rolark Way Symbolic Street Designation Act of 2022

1. Lafeyette Barnes President & CEO, Zulu Global Enterprise,

LLC

2. Denise Rolark Barnes Publisher

Bill 24-761, Overbeck Alley Designation Act of 2022

1. Jack Becker Co-Initiator

2. Adolfo Briceno Public Witness

3. Annie Perezchica Public Witness

4. Declan Cochran Public Witness

5. Callum Cochran Public Witness

6. Margaret Cochran Public Witness

7. Kelly Garramone Public Witness

8. Jean Waskow Public Witness

9. Lisa Page Public Witness

Government Witness

1. Dan Emerine Manager, Policy and Legislative Affairs

Division, District Department of

Transportation